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One world. One KEMET

• -55°C to +125°C operating temperature range

• Pb-Free and RoHS Compliant

• Temperature stable dielectric

• EIA 0402, 0603, 0805, 1206, 1210, 1808, 1812, 1825, 2220, 

and 2225 case sizes

• DC voltage ratings of 6.3 V, 10 V, 16 V, 25 V, 50 V, 100 V, 

200 V, and 250 V

• Available capacitance tolerances of ±5%, ±10%, and ±20% 

• Non-polar device, minimizing installation concerns

excellent solderability

(5% minimum)

transient voltage suppression.

Overview

KEMET’s X7R dielectric features a 125°C maximum operating 

Electronics Components, Assemblies & Materials Association 

capacitors suited for bypass and decoupling applications -55°C to +125°C.

M 4 R A TU

Ceramic
Case Size 

Series1

Capacitance 

Code (pF)

Capacitance 

Tolerance
Voltage Dielectric

Failure Rate/

Design
2

Packaging/Grade 

(C-Spec)3

0402

0603

0805

1206

1210

1808

1812

1825

2220

2225

C = Standard

Digits + Number 

of Zeros

J = ±5%

K = ±10%

M = ±20%

9 = 6.3 V

8 = 10 V

4 = 16 V

3 = 25 V

6 = 35 V

5 = 50 V

1 = 100 V

2 = 200 V

A = 250 V

R = X7R A = N/A C = 100% Matte Sn Blank = Bulk

Unmarked

Marked

1 Flexible termination option is available. Please see FT-CAP product bulletin C1013_X7R_FT-CAP_SMD.
2

3
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Surface Mount Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitors (SMD MLCCs) – X7R Dielectric, 6.3 – 250 VDC (Commercial Grade)

Size Size 
L W T B 

S

0402 1005 1.00 (.040) ±0.05 (.002) 0.50 (.020) ±0.05 (.002)

See Table 2

0.30 (.012) ±0.10 (.004) 0.30 (.012)

0603 1608 1.60 (.063) ±0.15 (.006) 0.80 (.032) ±0.15 (.006) 0.35 (.014) ±0.15 (.006) 0.70 (.028)

0805 2012 2.00 (.079) ±0.20 (.008) 1.25 (.049) ±0.20 (.008) 0.50 (0.02) ±0.25 (.010) 0.75 (.030)

1206 3216 3.20 (.126) ±0.20 (.008) 1.60 (.063) ±0.20 (.008) 0.50 (0.02) ±0.25 (.010)

N/A

1210 3225 3.20 (.126) ±0.20 (.008) 2.50 (.098) ±0.20 (.008) 0.50 (0.02) ±0.25 (.010)

1808 4520 4.70 (.185) ±0.50 (.020) 2.00 (.079) ±0.20 (.008) 0.60 (.024) ±0.35 (.014)

1812 4532 4.50 (.177) ±0.30 (.012) 3.20 (.126) ±0.30 (.012) 0.60 (.024) ±0.35 (.014)

1825 4564 4.50 (.177) ±0.30 (.012) 6.40 (.252) ±0.40 (.016) 0.60 (.024) ±0.35 (.014)

2220 5650 5.70 (.224) ±0.40 (.016) 5.00 (.197) ±0.40 (.016) 0.60 (.024) ±0.35 (.014)

2225 5664 5.60 (.220) ±0.40 (.016) 6.40 (.248) ±0.40 (.016) 0.60 (.024) ±0.35 (.014)

Table 4, Performance & Reliability.

Pb-Free and RoHS Compliant. 
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Surface Mount Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitors (SMD MLCCs) – X7R Dielectric, 6.3 – 250 VDC (Commercial Grade)

Operating Temperature Range -55°C to +125°C  

±15%

3.0%

250% of rated voltage

0201 N/A

0402 < 0.012 µF

0603 < 0.047 µF

0805 < 0.047 µF

1206 < 0.22 µF

1210 < 0.39 µF

1808 N/A

1812 < 2.2 µF

1825 N/A

2220 < 10 µF

2225 N/A
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Surface Mount Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitors (SMD MLCCs) – X7R Dielectric, 6.3 – 250 VDC (Commercial Grade)

Size

0402

< 16

All

5.0%

16/25 3.5%

> 25 2.5%

0603

< 16

< 1.0 uF

5.0%

16/25 3.5%

> 25 2.5%

< 16
10.0%

16/25

0805

< 16 5.0%

16/25 3.5%

> 25 < 1.0 µF 2.5%

< 16
> 2.2 µF

10.0%16/25

> 25

1206

< 16

< 10 µF

5.0%

16/25 3.5%

> 25 2.5%

< 16
10.0%

16/25

1210

< 16

< 22 µF

5.0%

16/25 3.5%

> 25 2.5%

< 16
10.0%

16/25

1812 – 2225

< 16

All

5.0%

16/25 3.5%

> 25 2.5%
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Surface Mount Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitors (SMD MLCCs) – X7R Dielectric, 6.3 – 250 VDC (Commercial Grade)

Dielectric Case Size
Rated DC 

Voltage

Capacitance 

Value

Dissipation 

Factor 

(Maximum %) 

Capacitance Insulation 

Resistance

X7R

0402

< 16

All

7.5

±20%
10% of Initial 

16/25 5.0

> 25 3.0

0603

< 16

< 1.0 uF

7.5

16/25 5.0

> 25 3.0

< 16
20.0

16/25

0805

< 16 7.5

16/25 5.0

> 25 < 1.0 µF 3.0

< 16
> 2.2 µF

20.016/25

> 25

1206

< 16

< 10 µF

7.5

16/25 5.0

> 25 3.0

< 16
20.0

16/25

1210

< 16

< 22 µF

7.5

16/25 5.0

> 25 3.0

< 16
20.0

16/25

1808 – 2225

< 16

All

7.5

16/25 5.0

> 25 3.0
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Surface Mount Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitors (SMD MLCCs) – X7R Dielectric, 6.3 – 250 VDC (Commercial Grade)

9 4 9 4 1 9 4 1 A 9 4 1 A

Product Availability and Chip Thickness Codes – See Table 2 for Chip Thickness Dimensions

10 – 91 pF 100 – 910 J K M BB BB BB BB BB CB CB CB CB CB CB CB DC DC DC DC DC DC DC DC EB EB EB EB EB EB EB EB

100 – 150 pF 101 – 820 J K M BB BB BB BB BB CB CB CB CB CB CB CB DC DC DC DC DC DC DC DC EB EB EB EB EB EB EB EB

180 - 820 pF 181 J K M BB BB BB BB BB CB CB CB CB CB CB CB DC DC DC DC DC DC DC DC DC EB EB EB EB EB EB EB EB

1000 – 8200 pF 102 – 822 J K M BB BB BB BB BB CB CB CB CB CB CB CB DC DC DC DC DC DC DC DC DC EB EB EB EB EB EB EB EB EB

10000 pF 103 J K M BB BB BB BB BB CB CB CB CB CB CB CB DC DC DC DC DC DC DC DC DC EB EB EB EB EB EB EB EB EB

12000 pF 123 J K M BB BB BB BB BB CB CB CB CB CB CB DC DC DC DC DC DC DC DC DC EB EB EB EB EB EB EB EB EB

15000 pF 153 J K M BB BB BB BB BB CB CB CB CB CB CB DC DC DC DC DC DC DC DC DC EB EB EB EB EB EB EB EB EB

18000 pF 183 J K M BB BB BB BB BB CB CB CB CB CB CB DC DC DC DC DC DC DC DC DC EB EB EB EB EB EB EB EB EB

22000 pF 223 J K M BB BB BB BB BB CB CB CB CB CB CB DC DC DC DC DC DC DC DC DC EB EB EB EB EB EB EB EB EB

27000 pF 273 J K M BB BB BB BB CB CB CB CB CB CB DC DC DC DC DC DC DD DE EB EB EB EB EB EB EB EB EB

33000 pF 333 J K M BB BB BB BB CB CB CB CB CB CB DC DC DC DC DC DC DD DE EB EB EB EB EB EB EB EB EB

39000 pF 393 J K M BB BB BB BB CB CB CB CB CB CB DC DC DC DC DC DC DD DE EB EB EB EB EB EB EC EB EB

47000 pF 473 J K M BB BB BB BB CB CB CB CB CB CB DC DC DC DC DC DC DE DG EB EB EB EB EB EB EC ED ED

56000 pF 563 J K M BB BB BB CB CB CB CB CB DD DD DD DD DD DD DE DG EB EB EB EB EB EB EB ED ED

68000 pF 683 J K M BB BB BB CB CB CB CB CB DD DD DD DD DD DD DE EB EB EB EB EB EB EB ED ED

82000 pF 823 J K M BB BB BB CB CB CB CB CB DD DD DD DD DD DD DE EB EB EB EB EB EB EB ED ED

0.1 µF 104 J K M BB BB BB CB CB CB CB CB DC DC DC DC DC DC DE EB EB EB EB EB EB EB EM EM

0.12 µF 124 J K M CB CB CB CB CB DC DC DC DC DD DD DG EC EC EC EC EC EC EC EG

0.15 µF 154 J K M CB CB CB CB CB DC DC DC DC DD DD DG EC EC EC EC EC EC EC EG

0.18 µF 184 J K M CB CB CB CB DC DC DC DC DG DG DG EC EC EC EC EC EC EC

0.22 µF 224 J K M CB CB CB CB DC DC DC DC DG DG DG EC EC EC EC EC EC EC

0.27 µF 274 J K M CB CB CB DD DD DD DD DD DD EB EB EB EB EC EC EM

0.33 µF 334 J K M CB CB CB DG DG DG DG DD DD EB EB EB EB EC EC EG

0.39 µF 394 J K M CB CB CB DG DG DG DG DE DE EB EB EB EB EC EC EG

0.47 µF 474 J K M CB CB CB DG DG DG DG DE DE EC EC EC EC EC EC EG

0.56 µF 564 J K M DD DD DD DG DH DH ED ED ED ED EC EC

0.68 µF 684 J K M DD DD DD DG DH DH EE EE EE EE ED ED

0.82 µF 824 J K M DD DD DD DG EF EF EF EF ED ED

1 µF 105 J K M CC¹ CC¹ CC¹ CD¹ DD DD DD DG DG¹ DG¹ EF EF EF EG ED ED

1.2 µF 125 J K M DE DE DE ED ED ED EG EH EH

1.5 µF 155 J K M DG DG DG ED ED ED EG EH EH

1.8 µF 185 J K M DG DG DG ED ED ED EF EH EH

2.2 µF 225 J K M DG DG DG ED ED ED EF EH EH

2.7 µF 275 J K M EN EN EN EH

3.3 µF 335 J K M ED ED ED EH

3.9 µF 395 J K M EF EF EF EH

4.7 µF 475 J K M DG¹ DG¹ DG¹ EF EF EF EH

5.6 µF 565 J K M EH EH EH

6.8 µF 685 J K M EH EH EH

8.2 µF 825 J K M EH EH EH

10 µF 106 J K M DG¹ DG¹ EH EH EH EH¹

12 µF 126 J K M

15 µF 156 J K M

18 µF 186 J K M

22 µF 226 J K M EH² EH²

Cap
Cap 

Code
9 4 9 4 1 9 4 1 A 9 4 1 A

Series C0402 C0603 C0805 C1206

xx1

xx2
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Surface Mount Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitors (SMD MLCCs) – X7R Dielectric, 6.3 – 250 VDC (Commercial Grade)

xx1

xx2

9 4 1 A 1 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A

Product Availability and Chip Thickness Codes – See Table 2 for Chip Thickness Dimensions

10 – 91 pF 100 – 910 J K M FB FB FB FB FB FB FB

100 – 270 pF 101 – 271 J K M FB FB FB FB FB FB FB

330 pF 331 J K M FB FB FB FB FB FB FB

390 pF 391 J K M FB FB FB FB FB FB FB

470 – 1,200 pF 471 – 122 J K M FB FB FB FB FB FB FB GB GB GB GB

1,500 pF 152 J K M FB FB FB FB FB FB FE GB GB GB GB

1,800 pF 182 J K M FB FB FB FB FB FB FE GB GB GB GB

2,200 pF 222 J K M FB FB FB FB FB FB FB FB GB GB GB GB

2,700 pF 272 J K M FB FB FB FB FB FB FB FB GB GB GB GB

3,300 pF 332 J K M FB FB FB FB FB FB FB FB GB GB GB GB

3,900 pF 392 J K M FB FB FB FB FB FB FB FB GB GB GB GB HB HB HB

4,700 pF 472 J K M FB FB FB FB FB FB FB FB GB GB GB GD HB HB HB KE KE KE

5,600 pF 562 J K M FB FB FB FB FB FB FB FB GB GB GB GH HB HB HB KE KE KE

6,800 pF 682 J K M FB FB FB FB FB FB FB FB GB GB GB GB GB HB HB HB JE JE JE KE KE KE

8,200 pF 822 J K M FB FB FB FB FB FB FB FB GB GB GB GB GB HB HB HB JE JE JE KE KE KE

10,000 pF 103 J K M FB FB FB FB FB FB FB FB GB GB GB GB GB HB HB HE JE JE JE KE KE KE

12,000 pF 123 J K M FB FB FB FB FB FB FB FB GB GB GB GB GB HB HB HE JE JE JE KE KE KE

15,000 pF 153 J K M FB FB FB FB FB FB FB FB GB GB GB GB GB HB HB JE JE JE KE KE KE

18,000 pF 183 J K M FB FB FB FB FB FB FB FB GB GB GB GB GB HB HE JE JE JE KE KE

22,000 pF 223 J K M FB FB FB FB FB FB FB FB GB GB GB GB GB HB HB HB HB JE JE JE KE KE

27,000 pF 273 J K M FB FB FB FB FB FB FB FB GB GB GB GB GB HB HB HB HB JE JE JE KE KE

33,000 pF 333 J K M FB FB FB FB FB FB FB FB GB GB GB GB GB HB HB HB HB JB JB JB KE

39,000 pF 393 J K M FB FB FB FB FB FB FB FB GB GB GB GB GB HB HB HB HB JB JB JB

47,000 pF 473 J K M FB FB FB FB FB FB FC FC GB GB GB GB GB HB HB HB HB JB JB JB

56,000 pF 563 J K M FB FB FB FB FB FB FC FC GB GB GB GB GB HB HB HB HB JB JB JB

68,000 pF 683 J K M FB FB FB FB FB FB FC FC GB GB GB GB GB HB HB HB HB JB JB JB

82,000 pF 823 J K M FB FB FB FB FB FC FF FF GB GB GB GB GB HB HB HB HB JC JC JC JC JC

0.10 uF 104 J K M FB FB FB FB FB FD FG FG GB GB GB GB GB HB HB HB HB JC JC JC JC JC KC KC KC KC

0.12 uF 124 J K M FB FB FB FB FB FD GB GB GB GB GB HB HB HB HB JC JC JC JC JC KC KC KC KC

0.15 uF 154 J K M FC FC FC FC FC FD GB GB GB GE GE HB HB HB HB JC JC JC JC JC KC KC KC KC

0.18 uF 184 J K M FC FC FC FC FC FD GB GB GB GG GG HB HB HB HB JC JC JC JC JC KC KC KC KC

0.22 uF 224 J K M FC FC FC FC FC FD GB GB GB GG GG HB HB HB HB JC JC JC JC JC KC KC KC KC

0.27 uF 274 J K M FC FC FC FC FC FD GB GB GG GG GG HB HB HB HB JC JC JC JC JC KB KC KC KC

0.33 uF 334 J K M FD FD FD FD FD FD GB GB GG GG GG HB HB HB HB JC JC JC JC JC KB KC KC KC

0.39 uF 394 J K M FD FD FD FD FD FD GB GB GG GG GG HB HB HD HD JC JC JC JC JC KB KC KC KC

0.47 uF 474 J K M FD FD FD FD FD FD GB GB GG GJ GJ HB HB HD HD JC JC JC JC JC KB KC KD KD

0.56 uF 564 J K M FD FD FD FD FD FF GC GC GG HB HD HD HD JC JC JC JD JD KB KC KD KD

0.68 uF 684 J K M FD FD FD FD FD FG GC GC GG HB HD HD HD JC JC JD JD JD KB KC KD KD

0.82 uF 824 J K M FF FF FF FF FF GE GE GG HB HF HF HF JC JC JF JF JF KB KC KE KE

1.0 uF 105 J K M FH FH FH FH FH FM GE GE GG HB HF HF HF JC JC JF JF JF KB KD KE KE

1.2 uF 125 J K M FH FH FH FH FG HB JC JC KB KE KE KE

1.5 uF 155 J K M FH FH FH FH FG HC JC JC KC

1.8 uF 185 J K M FH FH FH FH FG HD JD JD KD

2.2 uF 225 J K M FJ FJ FJ FJ FG FT¹ GO GO GO¹ HF JF JF KD

2.7 uF 275 J K M FE FE FE FG FH

3.3 uF 335 J K M FF FF FF FM FM

3.9 uF 395 J K M FG FG FG FG FK

4.7 uF 475 J K M FC FC FC FG FS GK GK JF JF

5.6 uF 565 J K M FF FF FF FH

Cap
Cap 

Code
9 4 1 A 1 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A

Series C1210 C1808 C1812 C1825 C2220 C2225
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Surface Mount Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitors (SMD MLCCs) – X7R Dielectric, 6.3 – 250 VDC (Commercial Grade)

9 4 1 A 1 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A

Product Availability and Chip Thickness Codes – See Table 2 for Chip Thickness Dimensions

6.8 uF 685 J K M FG FG FG FM

8.2 uF 825 J K M FH FH FH FK

10 uF 106 J K M FH FH FH FS¹ GK JF JO

12 uF 126 J K M

15 uF 156 J K M FM FM JO JO

18 uF 186 J K M

22 uF 226 J K M FS FS FS² FS² JO

47 uF 476 J K M FS²

Cap
Cap 

Code
9 4 1 A 1 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A

Series C1210 C1808 C1812 C1825 C2220 C2225

xx1

xx2

Size 7" Reel 7" Reel

BB 0402 0.50 ± 0.05 10,000 50,000 0 0 
CB 0603 0.80 ± 0.07 4,000 10,000 0 0 
CC 0603 0.80 ± 0.10 4,000 10,000 0 0 
CD 0603 0.80 ± 0.15 4,000 10,000 0 0 
DC 0805 0.78 ± 0.10 4,000 10,000 0 0 
DD 0805 0.90 ± 0.10 4,000 10,000 0 0 
DE 0805 1.00 ± 0.10 0 0 2,500 10,000 
DG 0805 1.25 ± 0.15 0 0 2,500 10,000 
DH 0805 1.25 ± 0.20 0 0 2,500 10,000 
EB 1206 0.78 ± 0.10 4,000 10,000 4,000 10,000 
EC 1206 0.90 ± 0.10 0 0 4,000 10,000 
EN 1206 0.95 ± 0.10 0 0 4,000 10,000 
ED 1206 1.00 ± 0.10 0 0 2,500 10,000 
EE 1206 1.10 ± 0.10 0 0 2,500 10,000 
EF 1206 1.20 ± 0.15 0 0 2,500 10,000 
EM 1206 1.25 ± 0.15 0 0 2,500 10,000 
EG 1206 1.60 ± 0.15 0 0 2,000 8,000 
EH 1206 1.60 ± 0.20 0 0 2,000 8,000 
FB 1210 0.78 ± 0.10 0 0 4,000 10,000 
FC 1210 0.90 ± 0.10 0 0 4,000 10,000 
FD 1210 0.95 ± 0.10 0 0 4,000 10,000 
FE 1210 1.00 ± 0.10 0 0 2,500 10,000 
FF 1210 1.10 ± 0.10 0 0 2,500 10,000 
FG 1210 1.25 ± 0.15 0 0 2,500 10,000 

Thickness
Code 

Case
Size

Thickness ±
Range (mm)

7" Reel 13" Reel 7" Reel 13" Reel

Paper Quantity Plastic Quantity
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Surface Mount Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitors (SMD MLCCs) – X7R Dielectric, 6.3 – 250 VDC (Commercial Grade)

Size 7" Reel 7" Reel

1210 1.40 ± 0.15 0 0 2,000 8,000 
FH 1210 1.55 ± 0.15 0 0 2,000 8,000 
FM 1210 1.70 ± 0.20 0 0 2,000 8,000 
FJ 1210 1.85 ± 0.20 0 0 2,000 8,000 
FT 1210 1.90 ± 0.20 0 0 1,500 4,000 
FK 1210 2.10 ± 0.20 0 0 2,000 8,000 
FS 1210 2.50 ± 0.30 0 0 1,000 4,000 
NA 1706 0.90 ± 0.10 0 0 4,000 10,000 
NC 1706 1.00 ± 0.15 0 0 4,000 10,000 

1808 0.90 ± 0.10 0 0 2,500 10,000 
1808 1.00 ± 0.15 0 0 2,500 10,000 

GB 1812 1.00 ± 0.10 0 0 1,000 4,000 
GC 1812 1.10 ± 0.10 0 0 1,000 4,000 
GD 1812 1.25 ± 0.15 0 0 1,000 4,000 
GE 1812 1.30 ± 0.10 0 0 1,000 4,000 
GH 1812 1.40 ± 0.15 0 0 1,000 4,000 
GG 1812 1.55 ± 0.10 0 0 1,000 4,000 
GK 1812 1.60 ± 0.20 0 0 1,000 4,000 
GJ 1812 1.70 ± 0.15 0 0 1,000 4,000 
GO 1812 2.50 ± 0.20 0 0 500 2,000 
HB 1825 1.10 ± 0.15 0 0 1,000 4,000 
HC 1825 1.15 ± 0.15 0 0 1,000 4,000 
HD 1825 1.30 ± 0.15 0 0 1,000 4,000 
HE 1825 1.40 ± 0.15 0 0 1,000 4,000 
HF 1825 1.50 ± 0.15 0 0 1,000 4,000 
JB 2220 1.00 ± 0.15 0 0 1,000 4,000 
JC 2220 1.10 ± 0.15 0 0 1,000 4,000 
JD 2220 1.30 ± 0.15 0 0 1,000 4,000 
JE 2220 1.40 ± 0.15 0 0 1,000 4,000 
JF 2220 1.50 ± 0.15 0 0 1,000 4,000 
JO 2220 2.40 ± 0.15 0 0 500 2,000 
KB 2225 1.00 ± 0.15 0 0 1,000 4,000 
KC 2225 1.10 ± 0.15 0 0 1,000 4,000 
KD 2225 1.30 ± 0.15 0 0 1,000 4,000 
KE 2225 1.40 ± 0.15 0 0 1,000 4,000 

Thickness
Code 

Case
Size

Thickness ±
Range (mm)

7" Reel 13" Reel 7" Reel 13" Reel

Paper Quantity Plastic Quantity
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Surface Mount Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitors (SMD MLCCs) – X7R Dielectric, 6.3 – 250 VDC (Commercial Grade)

Size Size 

Y X Y X Y X

0402 1005 0.50 0.72 0.72 2.20 1.20 0.45 0.62 0.62 1.90 1.00 0.40 0.52 0.52 1.60 0.80

0603 1608 0.90 1.15 1.10 4.00 2.10 0.80 0.95 1.00 3.10 1.50 0.60 0.75 0.90 2.40 1.20

0805 2012 1.00 1.35 1.55 4.40 2.60 0.90 1.15 1.45 3.50 2.00 0.75 0.95 1.35 2.80 1.70

1206 3216 1.60 1.35 1.90 5.60 2.90 1.50 1.15 1.80 4.70 2.30 1.40 0.95 1.70 4.00 2.00

1210 3225 1.60 1.35 2.80 5.65 3.80 1.50 1.15 2.70 4.70 3.20 1.40 0.95 2.60 4.00 2.90

12101 3225 1.50 1.60 2.90 5.60 3.90 1.40 1.40 2.80 4.70 3.30 1.30 1.20 2.70 4.00 3.00

1808 4520 2.30 1.75 2.30 7.40 3.30 2.20 1.55 2.20 6.50 2.70 2.10 1.35 2.10 5.80 2.40

1812 4532 2.15 1.60 3.60 6.90 4.60 2.05 1.40 3.50 6.00 4.00 1.95 1.20 3.40 5.30 3.70

1825 4564 2.15 1.60 6.90 6.90 7.90 2.05 1.40 6.80 6.00 7.30 1.95 1.20 6.70 5.30 7.00

2220 5650 2.75 1.70 5.50 8.20 6.50 2.65 1.50 5.40 7.30 5.90 2.55 1.30 5.30 6.60 5.60

2225 5664 2.70 1.70 6.90 8.10 7.90 2.60 1.50 6.80 7.20 7.30 2.50 1.30 6.70 6.50 7.00

1

Density Level A:

Density Level B:

Density Level C:


